CITY OF CORNER BROOK EMPLOYMENT OPPORTUNITY

Tour Guide (Summer Employment)

The City of Corner Brook is accepting applications for the Summer position of **Tour Guide**. The ideal candidate is an enthusiastic individual that will assist passengers with boarding and exiting the Mill Whistler Train. The ideal candidate will provide information on the City of Corner Brook as well as the Mill Whistler and engage with passengers to ensure a memorable and positive experience. The Tour Guide will assist with special events assisting the division of Tourism when required. The successful candidate will possess excellent customer service skills, a friendly and approachable demeanor and have the ability to troubleshoot problems as they arise.

The successful applicant must meet the eligibility for funding under the Canada Summer Jobs Program. Applicants must be between 15 to 30 years of age at the start of employment. Applicants must be a Canadian citizen or permanent resident, or person to whom refugee protection has been conferred under the Immigration and Refugee Protection Act for the duration of the employment. The successful candidate must have a valid Social Insurance Number at the start of employment and be legally entitled to work in Canada in accordance with relevant provincial or territorial legislation and regulations.

The City of Corner Brook will provide support throughout the recruitment process to applicants with disabilities, including accommodation that considers an applicant's accessibility needs. Candidates are encouraged to discuss specific needs with the City's Human Resources division by emailing hr@cornerbrook.com

COMPETITION NO: 2023-18

CLOSING DATE: Resume review will commence immediately and will continue

until successful candidates are hired.

HOURLY RATE: \$14.50/hr for 35 hours per week for 8 weeks, with the

possibility of extension

Please submit résumés giving complete details of qualifications to: Human Resources Office, City of Corner Brook, P.O. Box 1080, Corner Brook, NL, A2H 6E1; E-mail careers@cornerbrook.com.

The City of Corner Brook thanks all applicants for their interest; however, only those selected for an interview will be contacted.